Tuesday, November 14, 2023, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Stevenson and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to approve a contract between MercyOne Newton Medical Center and Jasper County for Thanksgiving and Christmas meals for Elderly Nutrition.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve roof repairs on the Armory building from the hailstorm by Aspen Contracting for the allowance price provided by the insurance company.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve roof repairs on the Garage building from the hailstorm by Aspen Contracting for the allowance price provided by the insurance company.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 23-98, a hiring resolution certifying the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll purposes.

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	Michael Spray	\$27.79	Hire-In Rate AFSCME Union Scale	11/27/23

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, STEVENSON

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for November 7, 2023.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

There were no Board Appointments.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adjourn the regular meeting and enter into the work session.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

The Board discussed subdivisions in the County and possible paving requirements in new subdivisions for future developers.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adjourn the Tuesday, November 14, 2023, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: TALSMA, STEVENSON, CUPPLES